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Mondays to Fridays
Queen Square Bus Station
Walton Church Breeze Hill
Aintree Aintree Station
Waddicar Waddicar Lane, Andrew Avenue

0720
0735
0750
0800

0758
0814
0829
0840

0828
0844
0859
0910

0933
0949
1004
1015

40
56
11
22

10
26
41
52

0903
0919
0934
0945

1005
1021
1036
1047

1040
1056
1111
1122

1410
1426
1441
1452

until

then at
these

mins past

Saturdays
Queen Square Bus Station
Walton Church Breeze Hill
Aintree Aintree Station
Waddicar Waddicar Lane, Andrew Avenue

0810
0826
0841
0852

0840
0856
0911
0922

1710
1726
1741
1752

40
56
11
22

1740
1756
1811
1822

10
26
41
52

until
then at
these

mins past

345 Liverpool - Waddicar Arriva 

Queen Square Bus Station
Walton Church Breeze Hill
Aintree Aintree Station
Waddicar Waddicar Lane, Andrew Avenue

1442
1459
1514
1528

1556
1616
1639
1650

1637
1656
1717
1728

1711
1730
1751
1802

Sundays
Queen Square Bus Station
Walton Church Breeze Hill
Aintree Aintree Station
Waddicar Waddicar Lane, Andrew Avenue

0915
0929
0943
0954

15
29
43
54

1715
1729
1743
1754

until
then at
these

mins past

Route 345 between Liverpool and Waddicar: from LIVERPOOL, QUEEN SQUARE BUS STATION via Crosshall Street, Victoria Street, Byrom Street, Hunter Street, 
St Anne Street, Great Homer Street, Kirkdale Road, Walton Road, County Road, Rice Lane, Walton Vale, Warbreck Moor, Ormskirk Road, Altway, Bull Bridge Lane,
Spencers Lane, Waddicar Lane, Rainbow Drive, Wheeler Drive, Station Road to WADDICAR (WADDICAR LANE). 

1745
1804
1821
1832

1820
1834
1847
1858

1857
1910
1921
1931

1517
1537
1600
1612
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Mondays to Fridays
Waddicar Waddicar Lane, Andrew Avenue
Aintree Aintree Station
Walton Church Breeze Hill
Queen Square Bus Station

0639
0649
0702
0715

0711
0721
0737
0753

0738
0749
0805
0823

0805
0817
0835
0855

0843
0854
0910
0928

0913
0924
0940
0958

0950
1001
1017
1035

24
35
49
05

54
05
19
35

then at
these

mins past

Sundays
Waddicar Waddicar Lane, Andrew Avenue
Aintree Aintree Station
Walton Church Breeze Hill
Queen Square Bus Station

0832
0844
0856
0910

32
44
56
10

1732
1744
1756
1810

until
then at
these

mins past

345 Waddicar - Liverpool Arriva

Waddicar Waddicar Lane, Andrew Avenue
Aintree Aintree Station
Walton Church Breeze Hill
Queen Square Bus Station

24
35
49
05

0754
0805
0819
0835

0724
0735
0749
0805

54
05
19
35

1624
1635
1649
1705

then at
these

mins past

until

5

until

Saturdays
1654
1705
1719
1735

Waddicar Waddicar Lane, Andrew Avenue
Aintree Aintree Station
Walton Church Breeze Hill
Queen Square Bus Station

1620
1631
1647
1706

1655
1706
1722
1740

1730
1741
1757
1814

1810
1821
1835
1850

1020
1031
1047
1105

1054
1105
1119
1135

1505
1516
1532
1551

1540
1553
1610
1630

Route 345 between Waddicar and Liverpool: from WADDICAR (WADDICAR LANE) via Waddicar Lane, Spencers Lane, Bull Bridge Lane, Altway, Ormskirk Road,
Warbreck Moor, Walton Vale, Rice Lane, County Road, Walton Road, Kirkdale Road, Great Homer Street, St Anne Street, Islington, Hunter Street, Byrom Street, 
St John’s Lane to QUEEN SQUARE BUS STATION.

1354
1405
1419
1435

1424
1435
1451
1509



Monday to Friday morning and early evning journeys are retimed.

Saturday and Sunday timetables are unchanged.

If you’ve got any comments or suggestions about the services shown in this timetable, please contact the
bus company who runs the service:

Arriva North West
73 Ormskirk Road, Aintree, Liverpool, L9 5AE
0344 800 44 11

If you have left something in a bus station, please contact us at Merseytravel:

By e-mail
comments@merseytravel.gov.uk
By phone
0151 236 7676
In writing
PO Box 1976, Liverpool, L69 3HN

For help planning your journey, call 0151 236 7676, open 0800 - 2000, 7 days a week  

You can visit one of our Travel Centres across the Merseytravel network to get information 
about all public transport services.  To find out opening times, phone us on 0151 236 7676.

Our website contains lots of information about public transport across Merseyside.  
You can visit our website at www.merseytravel.gov.uk

Bus services may run to different timetables during bank and public holidays, so please check your travel
plans in advance.

What’s changed?

Any comments about this service?

Need some help or more information?
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Large print timetables
We can supply this timetable in another format, such as large print.
Either call 0151 236 7676 or email us at publicity@merseytravel.gov.uk


